BEFORE THE PRESIDING OFFICER, CENTRAL GOVT. INDUSTRIAL TRIBUNAL-CUM-LABOUR COURT NO. Il DELHI

CAUSE LIST DATED 22.02.2023, HEARING TIME 11.00 A.M. ONWARDS
zz' CASE No. NAME OF APPELLANT NAME OF RESPONDENT REMARKS

WRITTEN STATEMENT

01 |ID No.249/2019 [Sh. Pradip Chauhan & 20 Ors. |Ultra-tech. Cement Ltd. & Ors.

02 |ID No. 43/2021 |Sh. Vishnu Kumar National Institute of Health & Family Welfare

03 |ID No. 44/2021 |Sh. Sushil Kumar National Institute of Health & Family Welfare & Or.
04 |ID No. 45/2021 |Sh. Amit Kumar National Institute of Health & Family Welfare & Or.
05 |ID No. 46/2021 |Sh. Shiv Mohan Yadav National Institute of Health & Family Welfare & Or.
06 |ID No. 47/2021 |Sh. Teg Bhadur Thapa National Institute of Health & Family Welfare & Or.

07 |ID No. 48/2021 |Sh. Rama Shankar Yadav National Institute of Health & Family Welfare & Or.

08 |ID No. 49/2021 |Sh. Ram Dev Yadav National Institute of Health & Family Welfare & Or.
09 |ID No.16/2022  |Sh. Rajesh Meena E.D.M.C.

10 |[ID No.17/2022 |Sh. Laxman Kumar E.D.M.C.

11 |ID No.24/2022 |Smt. Reena E.D.M.C.

12 |ID No.25/2022 |Smt. Sumitra N.D.M.C.

13 |ID No. 96/2022 |Sh. Narendra Singh M.T.N.L.

14 |ID No. 09/2023 [Sh. Omveer ICICI Bank & Anr.

REJOINDER / FRAMING OF ISSUES

15 |[ID No.117/2020 |Sh. Ramesh Chander National Institute of Health & Family Welfare & Ors.
16 |ID N0.118/2020 [Sh. Rovin Kumar National Institute of Health & Family Welfare & Ors.
17 |ID No.119/2020 |Sh. Jitender Kumar Tiwari National Institute of Health & Family Welfare & Ors.
18 |ID N0.120/2020 |Sh. Diganta Rabbha National Institute of Health & Family Welfare & Ors.
19 |ID N0.121/2020 |Sh. Sunil Singh Fartiyal National Institute of Health & Family Welfare & Ors.
20 |ID No.122/2020 |Sh. Vijay Bahadur National Institute of Health & Family Welfare & Ors.
21 |ID No.123/2020 Sh. Rajesh Kumar Jha National Institute of Health & Family Welfare & Ors.
22 |ID N0.124/2020 |Sh. Shyam Bahadur National Institute of Health & Family Welfare & Ors.
23 ID N0.125/2020 |Sh.Photo Ram Meena National Institute of Health & Family Welfare & Ors.

FOR FILING OF REPLY & CONSIDERATION OF APPLICATION

24 ID No. 24/2015 |Sh. Santosh Kumar B.E.C.I.L.
25 |ID No.186/2018 Sh. Sunil Kalindi College
26 |ID N0.101/2019 Sh. Jageshwar Singh Kotak Mahindra Bank & Anr.

27 |ID No.126A/2018 Sh. Jagdish Chander Kuwait Airways



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

ID No.

ID No.

ID No.

ID No.

ID No.

ID No.

ID No.

ID No.

ID No.

ID No.

ID No0.178/2015

LCA No.02/2017

ID No.

ID No.

ID No.

ID No.

ID No.

ID No.

ID No.

ID No0.154/2018

ID No0.234/2018

ID No.

ID No.

ID No.

ID No0.113/2021

ID No.

ID No.

ID No.

ID No.

ID No.177/2020

10/2003

16/2008

37/2012

41/2012

39/2013

61/2014

21/2015

23/2015

32/2017

25/2015

25/2017

08/2018

22/2018

23/2018

24/2018

25/2018

26/2018

14/2019

37/2020

38/2020

28/2022

50/2022

07/2009

16/2018

EVIDENCE

Sh. Santosh Kumar Sharma & Ors. O.N.G.C. & Ors.

Smt. Sheela

Sh. Sanjeet Paswan

Sh. Ram Chand Chaurasia
The General Secretary
Sh. Siya Ram

Sh. Prasad Singh

Sh. Shahid

Manmohan Kumar

Sh. Ashok Kumar

The President
Sh.Rajender Singh

Sh. O.P. Poddar

Sh. Shambu Nath Yadav
Telesonic Networks Ltd.
Telesonic Networks Ltd.
Telesonic Networks Ltd.
Telesonic Networks Ltd.
Telesonic Networks Ltd.
Sh. Satyapal Singh

The President

Sh. Khum Bhadur Thapa
Sh. Anil Kumar

Smt. Manisha

Sh. Yogesh Kumar

Sh. Vijay Kumar & 11 Ors.
Smt. Aarti

ARGUMENTS

Sh. Mukesh Kumar
Sh. Rohit Kumar Keshari

FOR ORDERS

Sh. Anil Kumar

Corporation Bank

B.S.N.L.

B.S.N.L.

Bharat Electronics Ltd.
Military Farm School & Centre
B.E.C.I.L.

B.E.C.I.L.

National Institute of Biological & Ors.

D.ILALL. & Ors.

B.H.E.L.

Haryana Mineral Ltd.

Air Force Noval Board & Anr.
N.B.C.C. Ltd. & Ors.

Sh. Varun Kumar

Sh. Shahid Khan

Sh. Ajay Kumar

Sh. Ravi Kumar

Sh. Vinod Kumar

N.I.C. & Ors.

HUDCO & Ors.

C.P.W.D. & Anr.

C.P.W.D.

C.P.W.D.

C.P.W.D.

Minisrty of Skill Development

N.D.M.C. & Ors.

National Insurance Co.

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.

Commanding Officer 168 FMN



