BEFORE THE PRESIDING OFFICER, CENTRAL GOVT. INDUSTRIAL TRIBUNAL-CUM-LABOUR COURT NO. II DELHI

CAUSE LIST DATED 22.02.2023,

HEARING TIME 11.00 A.M. ONWARDS

SR. No.	Case No.	NAME OF APPELLANT	NAME OF RESPONDENT	REMARKS
		WRITTEN STATEMENT		
01	ID No.249/2019	Sh. Pradip Chauhan & 20 Ors.	Ultra-tech. Cement Ltd. & Ors.	
02	ID No. 43/2021	Sh. Vishnu Kumar	National Institute of Health & Family Welfare	
03	ID No. 44/2021	Sh. Sushil Kumar	National Institute of Health & Family Welfare & Or.	
04	ID No. 45/2021	Sh. Amit Kumar	National Institute of Health & Family Welfare & Or.	
05	ID No. 46/2021	Sh. Shiv Mohan Yadav	National Institute of Health & Family Welfare & Or.	
06	ID No. 47/2021	Sh. Teg Bhadur Thapa	National Institute of Health & Family Welfare & Or.	
07	ID No. 48/2021	Sh. Rama Shankar Yadav	National Institute of Health & Family Welfare & Or.	
08	ID No. 49/2021	Sh. Ram Dev Yadav	National Institute of Health & Family Welfare & Or.	
09	ID No.16/2022	Sh. Rajesh Meena	E.D.M.C.	
10	ID No.17/2022	Sh. Laxman Kumar	E.D.M.C.	
11	ID No.24/2022	Smt. Reena	E.D.M.C.	
12	ID No.25/2022	Smt. Sumitra	N.D.M.C.	
13	ID No. 96/2022	Sh. Narendra Singh	M.T.N.L.	
14	ID No. 09/2023	Sh. Omveer	ICICI Bank & Anr.	
		REJOINDER / FRAMING		
15	ID No.117/2020	Sh. Ramesh Chander	National Institute of Health & Family Welfare & Ors.	
16	ID No.118/2020	Sh. Rovin Kumar	National Institute of Health & Family Welfare & Ors.	
17	ID No.119/2020	Sh. Jitender Kumar Tiwari	National Institute of Health & Family Welfare & Ors.	
18	ID No.120/2020	Sh. Diganta Rabbha	National Institute of Health & Family Welfare & Ors.	
19	ID No.121/2020	Sh. Sunil Singh Fartiyal	National Institute of Health & Family Welfare & Ors.	
20	ID No.122/2020	Sh. Vijay Bahadur	National Institute of Health & Family Welfare & Ors.	
21	ID No.123/2020	Sh. Rajesh Kumar Jha	National Institute of Health & Family Welfare & Ors.	
22	ID No.124/2020	Sh. Shyam Bahadur	National Institute of Health & Family Welfare & Ors.	
23	ID No.125/2020	Sh.Photo Ram Meena	National Institute of Health & Family Welfare & Ors.	
		FOR FILING OF REPLY & C		
24	ID No. 24/2015	Sh. Santosh Kumar	B.E.C.I.L.	
25	ID No.186/2018	Sh. Sunil	Kalindi College	
26	ID No.101/2019	Sh. Jageshwar Singh	Kotak Mahindra Bank & Anr.	
27	ID No.126A/2018	Sh. Jagdish Chander	Kuwait Airways	

		EVIDENCE		
28	ID No. 10/2003	Sh. Santosh Kumar Sharma & Ors.	O.N.G.C. & Ors.	
29	ID No. 16/2008	Smt. Sheela	Corporation Bank	
30	ID No. 37/2012	Sh. Sanjeet Paswan	B.S.N.L.	
31	ID No. 41/2012	Sh. Ram Chand Chaurasia	B.S.N.L.	
32	ID No. 39/2013	The General Secretary	Bharat Electronics Ltd.	
33	ID No. 61/2014	Sh. Siya Ram	Military Farm School & Centre	
34	ID No. 21/2015	Sh. Prasad Singh	B.E.C.I.L.	
35	ID No. 23/2015	Sh. Shahid	B.E.C.I.L.	
36	ID No. 32/2017	Manmohan Kumar	National Institute of Biological & Ors.	
37	ID No. 25/2015	Sh. Ashok Kumar	D.I.A.L. & Ors.	
38	ID No.178/2015	The President	B.H.E.L.	
39	LCA No.02/2017	Sh.Rajender Singh	Haryana Mineral Ltd.	
40	ID No. 25/2017	Sh. O.P. Poddar	Air Force Noval Board & Anr.	
41	ID No. 08/2018	Sh. Shambu Nath Yadav	N.B.C.C. Ltd. & Ors.	
42	ID No. 22/2018	Telesonic Networks Ltd.	Sh. Varun Kumar	
43	ID No. 23/2018	Telesonic Networks Ltd.	Sh. Shahid Khan	
44	ID No. 24/2018	Telesonic Networks Ltd.	Sh. Ajay Kumar	
45	ID No. 25/2018	Telesonic Networks Ltd.	Sh. Ravi Kumar	
46	ID No. 26/2018	Telesonic Networks Ltd.	Sh. Vinod Kumar	
47	ID No.154/2018	Sh. Satyapal Singh	N.I.C. & Ors.	
48	ID No.234/2018	The President	HUDCO & Ors.	
49	ID No. 14/2019	Sh. Khum Bhadur Thapa	C.P.W.D. & Anr.	
50	ID No. 37/2020	Sh. Anil Kumar	C.P.W.D.	
51	ID No. 38/2020	Smt. Manisha	C.P.W.D.	
52	ID No.113/2021	Sh. Yogesh Kumar	C.P.W.D.	
53	ID No. 28/2022	Sh. Vijay Kumar & 11 Ors.	Minisrty of Skill Development	
54	ID No. 50/2022	Smt. Aarti	N.D.M.C. & Ors.	
		ARGUMENTS		
55	ID No. 07/2009	Sh. Mukesh Kumar	National Insurance Co.	
56	ID No. 16/2018	Sh. Rohit Kumar Keshari	Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.	
		FOR ORDERS		
57	ID No.177/2020	Sh. Anil Kumar	Commanding Officer 168 FMN	